Humboldt County Digital Voice Band Plan
December, 15 2018

2m Freq at 30kHz Spacing

70cm Freq at 250Khz Spacing
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144.000
144.030
144.060
144.090
144.120
144.150
144.180
144.210
144.240
144.270
144.300
144.330
144.360
144.390
144.420
144.450
144.480
144.510
144.540
144.570
144.600
144.630
144.660
144.690
144.720
144.750
144.780
144.810
144.840
144.870
144.900
144.930
144.960
144.990
145.020
145.050
145.080
145.110
145.140
145.170
145.200
145.230
145.260
145.290
145.320
145.350
145.380
145.410
145.440
145.470
145.500
145.530
145.560
145.590
145.620
145.650
145.680

YSF2 RPT Input
APRS Simplex
Wires-X 1 Simplex
YSF1 RPT Input
Scotia RPT Input
DMR 1 RPT Input
YSF Calling Simplex
D-Star 1 RPT Input
Harc RPT Input
DMR Calling Simplex
D-Start Calling Simplex
Packet Simplex
YSF1 RPT Output
Scotia RPT Output
DMR 1 RPT Output
Wires-X 2 Simplex
D-Star 1 RPT Output
Harc RPT Output

New DV

Active

New DV

New DV

Unknown

New DV

New DV

New DV

Online

New DV

New DV

Active

New DV

Unknown

New DV

New DV

New DV

Online

144.510
144.540
144.570
144.600
144.630
144.660
144.690
144.720
144.750
144.780
144.810
144.840
144.870
144.900
144.930
144.960
144.990

420.000
420.250
420.500
420.750
421.000
421.250
421.500
421.750
422.000
422.250
422.500
422.750
423.000
423.250
423.500
423.750
424.000
424.250
424.500
424.750
425.000
425.250
425.500
425.750
426.000
426.250
426.500
426.750
427.000
427.250
427.500
427.750
428.000
428.250
428.500
428.750
429.000
429.250
429.500
429.750
430.000
430.250
430.500
430.750
431.000
431.250
431.500
431.750
432.000
432.250
432.500
432.750
433.000
433.250
433.500
433.750
434.000
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Frequency I Name I Mode I Status I Std Shift Frequency I Name I Mode I Status I Std Shift
145.710 434.250
145.740 434.500
145.770 434.750
145.800 435.000 Satallite RPT Active
145.830 Satallite RPT Active 435.250 Satallite RPT Active
145.860 Satallite RPT Active 435.500 Satallite RPT Active
145.890 Satallite RPT Active 435.750 Satallite RPT Active
145.920 Satallite RPT Active 436.000 Satallite RPT Active
145.950 Satallite RPT Active 436.250 Satallite RPT Active
145.980 Satallite RPT Active 436.500
146.010 FW-Pratt RPT Input Online 436.750
146.040 437.000
146.070 437.250
146.100 FW-HumHill RPT Input Online 437.500
146.130 Heyfork Bally RPT Input Online 437.750
146.160 FW-Monument RPT Input Online 438.000
146.190 Garbervillel RPT Input Online 438.250
146.220 438.500
146.250 Harc Mobile RPT Input Offline 438.750 YSF Calling Simplex New DV
146.280 439.000
146.310 Rainbow RPT Input Online 439.250 DMR Calling Simplex New DV
146.340 Shelter Cove RPT Input Unknown 439.500
146.370 439.750 D-Start Calling Simplex New DV
146.380 FW-Dinsmore RPT Input Offline 440.000 445.000
146.400 440.100 McKennlyville RPT Output Unknown 445.100
146.430 Arcata Simplex Active 440.250 445.250
146.445 BunkerHill RPT Input Online 440.500 YSF2 RPT Output New DV 445.500
146.460 Eureka Simplex Active 440.750 445.750
146.490 SoHum Simplex Active 441.000 Wires-X 3 Simplex New DV 446.000
146.520 Calling 2m Simplex Active 441.250 446.250
146.550 441.500 DMR 2 RPT Output New DV 446.500
146.580 Fortuna Simplex Active 441.750 446.750
146.610 FW-Pratt RPT Output Online 146.010 442.000 AE6R House Mt RPT Output Online 447.000
146.640 146.040 442.225 Eureka RPT Output Unknown 447.225
146.670 146.070 442.250 447.250
146.700 FW-HumHill RPT Output Online 146.100 442.500 D-Star 2 RPT Output New DV 447.500
146.730 Heyfork Bally RPT Output Online 146.130 442.750 447.750
146.760 FW-Monument RPT Output Online 146.160 443.000 448.000
146.790 Garbervillel RPT Output Online 146.190 443.250 FW-Monument RPT Output Online 448.250
146.820 146.220 443.500 448.500
146.850 Harc Mobile RPT Output Offline 146.250 443.750 448.750
146.880 DNARC Club RPT Output Online 146.280 444.000 449.000
146.910 Rainbow RPT Output Online 146.310 444.250 449.250
146.940 Shelter Cove RPT Output | Unknown 146.340 444.400 KE6SLS RPT Output Online 449.400
146.970 146.370 444.500 449.500
146.980 FW-Dinsmore RPT Output Offline 146.380 444.750 BunkerHill RPT Output Online 449.750
147.000 FW-Horse Mt RPT Output Online 147.600 445.000 450.000
147.030 147.630 445.100 McKennlyville RPT Input Unknown 440.100
147.060 147.660 445.250 440.250
147.090 Fortuna RPT Output Online 147.690 445500  [YSF2 RPT Input New DV 440.500
147.120 147.720 445.750 440.750
147.150 Garberville2 RPT Output Online 147.750 446.000 Calling 440 Simplex Active 441.000
147.180 Camp Six RPT Output Online 147.780 446.250 441.250
147.210 147.810 446.500 DMR 2 RPT Input New DV 441.500
147.240 147.840 446.750 441.750
147.270 147.870 447.000 House Mt RPT Input Online 442.000
147.300 147.900 447.225 Eureka RPT Input Unknown 442.225
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147.330 GrassHopper RPT Output Online 147.930 447.250 442.250
147.360 147.960 447.500 D-Star 2 RPT Input New DV 442.500
147.390 Klamath RPT Output Online 147.990 447.750 442.750
147.420 448.000 443.000
147.445 BunkerHill RPT Output Online 448.250 FW-Monument RPT Input Online 443.250
147.450 448.500 443,500
147.480 448.750 443.750
147.510 449.000 444.000
147.540 449.250 444.250
147.570 449.400 KE6SLS RPT Input Online 444.400
147.600 FW-Horse Mt RPT Input Online 449.500 444.500
147.630 449.750 BunkerHill RPT Input Online 444.750
147.660 450.000 445.000
147.690 Fortuna RPT Input Online
147.720
147.750 Garberville2 RPT Input Online
147.780 Camp Six RPT Input Online
147.810
147.840
147.870
147.900
147.930 GrassHopper RPT Input Online
147.960
147.990 Klamath RPT Input Online




